

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 238/2024

in

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.2409/2001

Rehmat & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.V. K. Tamolia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Roshan Saini for Mr.Sanjay Mehrishi Ms.Gunjan Chawla for Mr.Neeraj Batra, GC.

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

25/07/2025

In I/A No.1/2025

Matter comes up on an application for taking the legal representatives of the deceased-petitioner Nos.5/1, 7, 10/2, 12/4, 12/5 & 12/6 on record.

Application (I/A No. 1/2025) stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.

Legal representatives of the deceased-petitioners are ordered to be substituted on record. Amended cause title is ordered to be taken on record and place the same at appropriate place of file.

In I/A No.2/2025

Matter comes up on an application for taking the legal representatives of the deceased-respondent Nos.6, 7/1, 8/1, 9/1, 10/1, 11, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 & 21 on record.

Application (I/A No. 2/2025) stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.

Legal representatives of the deceased-respondents are ordered to be substituted on record. Amended cause title is ordered to be taken on record and place the same at appropriate place of file.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J