

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No.238/2024

Rehmat

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

None present

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Rakesh Saini

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

05/01/2026

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh PF and notice for service upon unserved respondent within a period of one week from today, failing which the instant writ misc. application shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

In case, the requisites are filed within the stipulated time, office is directed to issue notice by making the rule returnable by three weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J